Current liabilities:
Trade payables 2,486 384,999 298,590

Deferred income - 28,187 28,187

Finance lease liability - 6,649 -

Other payables 204,794 193,700 182,096

Accruals 200,655 90,919 158,938

 407,935 704,454 667,811

14. LEASE LIABILITIES

 23

Commercial in confidence

 30 April 2020

£

Unaudited

30 April 2019

£

Unaudited

31 October 2019

£

Audited

Lease liabilities less than 12 months 113,431 - 113,431

Lease liabilities more than 12 months 203,579 - 259,799

 317,010 - 373,230

15. PROVISIONS

 30 April 2020  30 April 2019  31 October 2019

 £ £ £

 Unaudited Unaudited Audited

Decommissioning provision 301,172 301,172 301,172

The Company has set up a decommissioning provision associated with a commitment to remove the plant and equipment
installed at the Stade site in Germany at a future date and for dilapidations associated with the leasehold premises at Dunsfold
in the UK.

16. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

After the end of the reporting period the following shares have been issued (before expenses)

 Ordinary shares Share Capital Share premium Total

 Number £ £ £

 Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

Exercise of options on 5 June 2020 587,500 588 119,312 119,900

Exercise of options on 8 June 2020 40,000 40 6,120 6,160

Exercise of options 19 June 2020 500,000 500 103,250 103,750

Issue of shares on 3 July 2020 24,364,875 24,365 3,874,015 3,898,380

Issue of shares on 6 July 2020 71,107,125 71,107 11,306,033 11,377,140

Issue of shares on 20 July 2020 102,028,000 102,028 16,222,452 16,324,480

17. PUBLICATION OF NON-STATUTORY ACCOUNTS
The financial information contained in this interim statement does not constitute accounts as defined by the Companies Act

2006. The financial information for the preceding period is based on the statutory accounts for the year ended 31 October

2019. Those accounts, upon which the auditors issued an unqualified opinion, have been delivered to the Registrar of

Companies.

Copies of the interim statement may be obtained from the Company Secretary, AFC Energy PLC, Unit 71.4 Dunsfold Park,

Cranleigh, Surrey GU6 8TB, and can be accessed from the Company’s website at www.afcenergy.com.